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Subcontracting Metrics Update
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www.osbp.nasa.gov
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About NASA Centers
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Marshall Space Flight Center 
(MSFC)(MSFC)
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NASA Small Business Specialists
(SBS)(SBS)

AMES Research Center (ARC) Lupe Velasquez (650) 604‐4522 lupe.m.velasquez@nasa.gov

DRYDEN Flight Research Center (DFRC) Robert Medina (661) 276‐3343 robert.medina‐1@nasa.gov

GLENN Research Center (GRC) Timothy Pierce (216) 433‐2147 timothy.c.pierce@nasa.gov

GODDARD Space Flight Center (GSFC) 
Gilberto DelValle (301) 286‐8136 gilberto delvalle‐1@nasa gov

and HQ Acquisition Branch
Gilberto DelValle (301) 286‐8136 gilberto.delvalle‐1@nasa.gov

Jet Propulsion Laboratory (JPL) Martin Ramirez (818) 354‐6093 martin.m.ramirez@ipl.nasa.gov

JOHNSON Space Center (JSC) Charles Williams (281) 483‐5933 charles.t.williams@nasa.gov

KENNEDY Space Center (KSC) Larry Third (321) 867‐7357 larry.m.third@nasa.gov  

LANGLEY Research Center (LaRC) Randy Manning (757) 864‐6074 randy.a.manning@nasa.gov

MARSHALL Space Flight Center (MSFC) David Brock (256) 544‐0267 david.e.brock@nasa.gov

NASAM t Offi JPL A l C till (818) 354 1585 l till @j lNASA Management Office ‐JPL Angel Castillo (818) 354‐1585 angel.a.castillo@jpl.nasa.gov

NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC) John Cecconi (228) 813‐6810 john.a.cecconi@nasa.gov

STENNIS Space Center (SSC) Michelle Stracener (228) 688‐1720 michelle.m.stracener@nasa.gov
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Initiatives

 Small Business Training

 Procurement / Program / Technical 

 Source Boards

 Small Business Utilization Clause Small Business Utilization Clause

 Separate  Evaluation Factor in RFP’s

 Special Section “H” Clause
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 Subcontracting  Plan Evaluations Plans
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Initiatives

 l Joint Counseling

 NASA / Large Prime Partners / Other Tenants   g

NASA Vendor Database

 Combine all Center Databases 

 B M k R h Better Market Research 
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Initiatives

Mentor‐Protégé Program

 SBIR Phase II Component 

 Proposed FY‐12 Changes

Prime Small Business ReportingPrime Small Business Reporting

 Track Primes Accomplishments 

 Reported Every 6 Months  
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Small Business Reporting
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New Standard Clauses – Section L
WBS work to SB SubsWBS work to SB Subs

Name of 
Subcontractor 

(NAICS for work

DUNS 
Number, 

Type of 
Business (SB, 
SDB WOSB Hours Hours as 

percentage of
PWS 

Paragraph to

Percentage of work 
subcontracted out by (NAICS for work 

being performed by 
subcontractors)

and/or CAGE 
Code

SDB, WOSB, 
HBZ, VO, 
SDVOSB)

proposed percentage of 
total effort

Paragraph to 
be performed this contractor to other 

than small businesses

XYZ Corp. (811212) 01345 DUNS 
123456789 SB, SDB 19,000 1.18%

3.1.1, 3.1.2 
3.1.3.1, 123456789 3.1.3.2

Acme Ltd. (541519) SB 320,000 20.00% 3.1.3, 3.1.4

Smith, Jones and 
Assoc. (541512) SB, SDB, HBZ 85,000 5.31% 3.1.4

ABC Co.  (334111) SB, VOSB, 
SDVOSB 264,000 16.50% 3.1.5

Triple A Inc.  
(541511) SB, SDB 83,000 5.19% 3.1.9
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Contact NASA OSBP

NASA Office of Small Business Programsg
300 E Street, SW

Washington, DC 20546

Tel: (202) 358‐2088
Fax: (202) 358‐3261

E‐mail: smallbusiness@nasa.gov

Website: www.osbp.nasa.gov

NASA Vendor Database: https://vendors nvdb nasa gov
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NASA Vendor Database: https://vendors.nvdb.nasa.gov
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